RENAULT

AVANTIME

AVANTIME ( DEO ) 09/2001 - 05/2003

| 45> S 4 |
| "
26RN0100 26RN0100
2 rr—— = = 3
g:‘j = 4 + p = ’A
1TRNB200 20RN3505 20RN3505 17RN5201
f ]
U‘“‘%&q 6 7P _J
29RN5200 29RN5201

41P§

10RN5205 10RN5205

% =)

__no_Jasweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RN5205 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:915,7 do:@38,5 60 25 308 155
2 17RN5200 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:F14x1,5 RHT 60 25 370 229
3 17RN5201 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 25 370 230
4 20RN3505 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:255mm 77 01 469 502
5 26RN0O100 Stabiliser Link L:352mm 77 00 805 494
6 29RN5200 Tie Rod Left 60 25 370 493
7 29RN5201 Tie Rod Right 60 25 370 494



RENAULT

CAPTUR

CAPTUR (J5))

-

17RN5560

W‘S == == <«

20RN5560

26RN5550

2

-

& ¢

ue

26RN5550

> @m

20RN5560

06/2013 -->

ap R

17RN5561

8 8

38RN5541

38RN5541

3

-
-
U

> &

v

& ®

38RN5542

38RN5542

10RN5542 10RN5542
@« »®
L 38RN5542 38RN5542 )
: NI IR :
4: 2 p
10RN5560 10RN5560

_ no_/asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

W N O O A W N

10RN5542
10RN5560
17RN5560
17RN5561
20RN5560
26RN5550
38RN5541
38RNb542

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
Silentblock For TCA
Silentblock For TCA

c:918 do:@38,35

c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:229,5mm

L:248mm
di:@12 do:933,1
di:d12,2 do:@58

40 16 047 93R
54 50 527 37R
48 52 003 68R
48 52 083 55R
48 52 113 75R
82 01 079 463
82 00 242 025
82 00 041 166




RENAULT

CLIO

CLIO | (B/C57_, 5/357_) 05/1990 - 09/1998

#’qs Sb.ﬁ

26RN3410 26RN3410

- --> 07 / 1994

=

&N‘2 e ¢ o p = P

20RN3400 20RN3400 y
17RN3500 17RN3600
F o]
e
LM > E 10 p G_ﬂé
29RN3500 29RN3600

~ 08 / 1994 -->

i
4> ) ) 4P '
20RN3405 20RN3405

17RN5501 17RN5500

N

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ N0/ AsmETALCODE | | measwres  f/ oem |
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:916 7701472038
2 17RN3500 Tie Rod End Left c:911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 467 273
3 17RN3600 Tie Rod End Right c:311,9 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 467 274
4 17RN5500 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701470 766
5 17RN5501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 470 765
6 20RN3400 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:241mm 77 01 467 271
7 20RN3405 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:244mm 7701469 777
8 26RN3410 Stabiliser Link L:68mm Plastic 77 00 799 404
9 29RN3500 Tie Rod Left 7701 467 271
10 29RN3600 Tie Rod Right 7701467 272



RENAULT

CLIO

CLIO 1l (B/C/BO/1_, CBO/1/2_) 03/1998 - 12/2012

->09/2008 ->09/2008
A‘ < w ‘%
26RN3410 26RN3410

e )

45RN2000 45RN2000
- = MS -> 12/1999
SMI STEERING -> 12/1999 i

43 i 2
17RN3800 17RN3801
p TRW Steering --> 12 / 1999
4: 4p
= ==='# 4 0 p #ﬁ:‘l ==
20RN3420 20RN3420
17RN3800 17RN3801

- = MS 01/ 2000 -->

<5 ﬂ_@*‘ 11 b:ﬂm 6’

~ 20RN3605 20RN3605 !
17RN5520 17RN5521

— PS SMI Steering 01/ 2000 -->
< s p ‘

- 20RN3410 20RN3410
17RN5520 © 17RN5521

-~ = PS TRW Steering 01/ 2000 -->

-
& p .
=mm=—mmm-aflls ¢ P Pe-esm—————
20RN341 20RN341
L 17RN5520 ORN3415 ORN3415 17RN5521
[ N0/ asmETAL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
3 17RN3800 Tie Rod End Left c:912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 471 126
4 17RN3801 Tie Rod End Right c:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 471 127
5 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
6 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
7 26RN3410 Stabiliser Link L:68mm Plastic 77 00 799 404
8 20RN3410 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701 472 120
9 20RN3415 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:295mm 7701 472 734
10 20RN3420 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:241,5mm 7701 471 143
11 20RN3605 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 113

17 45RN2000 Strut Mount



RENAULT

CLIO

CLIO 1l (B/C/BO/1_,

CBO/1/2_)

03/1998 - 12/2012

09/2008 ->

4

30RN2000

\/

- 8

38RN2000

30RN2001

30RN2006

-y, <

10RN2001

i) B
-, « > g
10RN2000 10RN2000
\
s ->09/2008

30RN2005

8
:p Y

10RN2001

M asmeTaL cobE | _DESCRIPTION mm

10RN2000

10RN2001
12 30RN2000
13 30RN2001
14 30RN2005
15 30RN2006
16 38RN2000

Ball Joint c:916 7701472 038
Ball Joint c:016 77 01 468 411
TCA Left 82 00 197 179
TCA Right 82 00 197 187
TCA Right 82 00 197 187
TCA Left 82 00 197 179

Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:945,5 77 00 424 399




RENAULT

CLIO

CLIO Il (BRO/1 , CRO/1) 06/2005 -->

CLIO GRANDTOUR (KRO/1) 02/2008 -->

2.0 16V Sport 2.0 16V Sport

4 s D 7P
26RN5550 26RN5550 J
26RNO510 ) 26RNO510
-
5
< -;-=—=-=ql{ 6 )h-==a-
20RN5550 20RN5550 :
17RN5551 17RN5550
2.0 16V Sport
3p ¢======!.éb
17RN5541
m m
s s
& < ~ <4 ;' > &
10RN5542 38RN5544 38RN5544 10RN5542

[ no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:918 do:938,35 40 16 047 93R
2 17RN5540 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 474 795
3 17RN5541 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701474 796
4 17RN5550 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 475 843
5 17RN5551 Tie Rod End Left ¢:911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 475 842
6 20RN5550 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:307mm 77 01475 841
7 26RN0O510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 82 00 002 870
8 26RN5550 Stabiliser Link L:248mm 82 01 079 463
9 38RN5544 Silentblock for TCA di:g12,1 do:@35,8 82 00 183 569



RENAULT

CLIO

CLIO IV (BH_ , KH_) 11/2012 -->

CLIO GRANDTOUR (KRO/1) 01/2013 -->

26RN5550 26RN5550

W‘2 =-'-==5-;.< 4 P*-EE-E S’w

17RN5560 20RN5560 20RN5560 17RN556L
EXC. 1.6 RS EXC. 1.6 RS

« 88

38RNbb41 38RNb5541

o]

30RNS546 30RN5547

® +®

m m
Ty 38RN5542 38RN5542 r’
- ¢ > e
10RN5542 10RN5542
[ no /  asmeTAL cobE | | weaswres ' oem |

1 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:918 do:?938,35 40 16 047 93R
9 17RN5560 Tie Rod End Left c:g12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 003 68R
3 17RN5561 Tie Rod End Right c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 083 55R
4 20RN5560 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:229,5mm 48 52 113 75R
5 26RN5550 Stabiliser Link L:248mm 82 01 079 463
6 30RN5546 TCA Left 54 50 557 11R
7 30RN5547 TCA Right 54 50 468 17R
8 38RN5541 Silentblock For TCA di:312 do:333,1 82 00 242 025
9 38RN5542 Silentblock For TCA di:012,2 do:@58 82 00 041 166



RENAULT

ESPACE

ESPACE | (J11_) 07/1984 - 12/1992

--> 04 / 1991
- =
- -- | L
e, o= 4 7 > =2 -me—— —
17RN2000 20RN5205 20RN5205 17RN2000
~ 05/ 1991 --> -
= ™
& . o é
S — 4 > = — —
17RN2000 20RN5200 20RN5200 17RN2000
- -> 12 / 1987 -
10RN5001 -ﬁ. - 10RN5001
a b
o2 .
10RN5000 10RN5000
L v
- 01/1988 --> <
s &,
" "
&« > &
10RN5201 E - 10RN5201
< 3
10RN5200 10RN5200
\_ J
[ N0/ ASMETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
1 10RN5000 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:014,45 77 01 461 331
2 1O0RN5001 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:0915,7 77 01 461 332
3 10RN5200 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:@14,45 77 01 463 230
4 10RN5201 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/6 c¢s:814,9 77 01 463 229
5 17RN2000 Tie Rod End ¢:012 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 461 141
6 20RN5200 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:191mm 77 01 464 313
7 20RN5205 Axial Joint L:220mm 77 01 463 025



RENAULT

ESPACE

ESPACE 1l (J/S63)

01/1991 - 12/1996

ESPACE MK 1l (J/S63)

b

17RN2000

s,
.

@

10RN5201

<

20RN5200

<

@
Im|

10RN5200

20RN5200 17RN2000

10RN5201

10RN5200

__no Jasweratcooe | oescrierion | weasures ff  oem

1 10RN5200
2 10RN5201
3 17RN2000
4 20RN5200

Ball Joint Lower
Ball Joint Upper
Tie Rod End
Axial Joint

th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:014,45 77 01 463 230
th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/6 ¢s:014,9 77 01 463 229
¢:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01461 141
th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:191mm 77 01 464 313



RENAULT

ESPACE

ESPACE Il (JE) 11/1996 - 10/2002

\Tﬁﬂ f.wr)

|« > |
|
| |
26RN0O100 26RN0O100
4?2 3p [
-—::@- 4 + p -b_—
1TRNB200 20RN3505 20RN3505 17RN5201
=
s d 4
20RN5200 29RN5201
YT
10RN5205 10RN5205

__no_Jasweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RN5205 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 es:915,7 do:@38,5 60 25 308 155
2 17RN5200 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:F14x1,5 RHT 60 25 370 229
3 17RN5201 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 25 370 230
4 20RN3505 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:255mm 77 01 469 502
5 26RN0O100 Stabiliser Link L:352mm 77 00 805 494
6 29RN5200 Tie Rod Left 60 25 370 493
7 29RN5201 Tie Rod Right 60 25 370 494



RENAULT

ESPACE

ESPACE IV ( JKO)

a«%

4

&*

26RN0510

4:

17RNO510

30RN0O518

10RNO510

11/2002 -->

26RN0510

p

17RNO511

30RN0O519

10RNO510

__no /' asweraicooe ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem

1 10RNO510
5 17RNO510
3 17RNO511
4 26RN0510
5 30RNO518
6 30RNO519

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link
TCA Left

TCA Right

th:M16X1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,9
¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT

L:280mm

7701476 576
77 01049 282
77 01049 283
82 00 661 217
82 00 602 619
82 00 602 620



RENAULT

ESPACE

02/2015 ->

ESPACE V (JR.)

q:

17RN5700

41

10RN5700

26RN5700

26RN5700

*D.

17RN5701

1p

10RN5700

__no_Jasweraicope | oescrierion | weasures ff  oem

10RN5700
17RN5700
17RN5701
26RN5700

B W NP

EXPRESS

EXPRESS (F40 , G40 )

&

17RN2000

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Stabiliser Link

i i

10RN2000

54 50 503 O3R
48 52 064 81R
48 52 013 40R
54 61 870 O5R

07/1985 03/1998

>

f

>

10RN2000

17RN2000

“ asweraL cove | pescrierion B measures f e |

10RN2000
5 17RN2000

Ball Joint Lower
Tie Rod End

c:916
¢:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT

7701472038
77 01461 141



RENAULT

F4 - F6

F4 - F6 10/1962-12/1996

05 / 1978 -->
- ~
.8 M
- 44 4}
17RN1000 20RN1010 © 20RN1010 17RN1000

X 3
&5 _ u be o > &Pm _“{.“ﬁ'

29RN1001 29RN1001

< 1
10RN1515 10RN1515
- @.
&t ol
4 2
10RN1585 10RN1575

__no Jasweraicope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN1515 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:911,4 77 01 451 904
2 10RN1575 Ball Joint Lower R th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:012,6 77 01 461 162
3 10RN1585 Ball Joint Lower L th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:812,6 77 01 461 161
4 17RN1000 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 460 955
5 20RN1010 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:179mm 77 00 656 318
6 29RN1001 Tie Rod 77 0146 10 10



RENAULT

FLUENCE

FLUENCE ( B30, L30) 02/2010 -->

274 mm 274 mm

P e s

26RN5610 26RN5610
26RN5615 \ J 26RN5615
- 2 3p =
i e 4 ¢ p T Em—
17RN5610 20RN5605 20RN5605 17RN5611
47 s P
30RN5611
e
{ 1
10RN5610 Ch 4 ¢« » a ) 1P
38RN5611 38RN5611 10RN5610
[ N0/ AsmETAL CODE pescription | measures ' oem |

1 10RN5610 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:@317,2 40 16 090 60R
2 17RN5610 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 027 10R
2 17RN5611 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@11,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 046 80R
A 20RN5605 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:214,5mm 48 52 156 12R
5 26RN5610 Stabiliser Link L:264mm 54 61 800 09R
6 26RN5615 Stabiliser Link L:274mm 54 61 800 02R
7 30RN5610 TCA Left 54 50 140 55R
8 30RN5611 TCA Right 54 50 092 O7/R
9 38RN5611 Silentblock for TCA di:@14 do:@358 54 50 092 O7R *



RENAULT

FUEGO

FUEGO (136_) 02/1980 - 10/1985

- %
3 . i 3
N: o= < 0 p = -e— ’Mé
17RN2000 20RN5205 20RN5205 17RN2000

10RN5001

10RN5001

- -
K..) &
P o L e

10RN5000 10RN5000

26RN4000 26RN4000

__no /' asweratcope ] escrierion | weasures ff oem |

1 10RN5000 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢cp:1/5 cs:014,45 77 01 461 331
2 1O0RN5001 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:015,7 77 01 461 332
3 17RN2000 Tie Rod End c:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 7701461 141
4 20RN5205 Axial Joint L:220mm 77 01 463 025
5 26RN4000 Coupling Rod 77 01 453 465



RENAULT

KANGOO

KANGOO | (KCO/1)

KANGOO | EXPRESS (FCO/1)
KANGOO | RAPID (FCO/1)

06/1997 - 01/2008

4x4

o

B .&

sp |
|
| 26RN3410 26RN3410 ‘
'&ﬁ 3'&'
26RN5600 . 4 » p ° 26RN5600
45RN2000 45RN2000
[ = ms 3
? = > 02/1999 =
L / ap
]:========IHE9{=== 4 0 p ==I}E;ll=========
20RN3601 20RN3601
17RN5501 17RN5500
[ - MsS - )
03/1999 -> ﬂ
< o p
g _ﬁ E 1 Pp #—:ﬁ— d
20RN3605 20RN3605
17RN5551 17RN5550
[ = PS *
; 02/1999 --> -
45 ap
e 0 P = ——
17RN5501 20RN3505 20RN3505 17RN5500
f - PS i )
03/1999 ->
< o)
g = 4 3 p —
17RN5551 20RN3410 20RN3410 17RN5550

[ no_J _asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

4 17RN5500
5 17RN5501
8 17RN5550
7 17RN5551
8 20RN3410
9 20RN3505
10 20RN3601
11 20RN3605
12 26RN3410
13 26RN5600
19 45RN2000

Tie Rod End Right

Tie Rod End Left

Tie Rod End Right

Tie Rod End Left
Axial Joint

Axial Joint

Axial Joint

Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
Stabiliser Link
Strut Mount

¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm
th:MM12x1 RHT L:255mm
th:MM12x1 RHT L:266,5mm
th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm
L:68mm Plastic

L:257mm

7701470 766
77 01 470 765
7701475 843
7701475 842
7701472120
77 01 469 502
7701470 763
7701472113
77 00 799 404
7700437 136
77 00 829 529



RENAULT

KANGOO

KANGOO | (KCO/1) 06/1997 - 01/2008
KANGOO | EXPRESS (FC0/1)
KANGOO | RAPID (FCO/1 )

17RN5551 17RN5550
. “
“- \
30RN2000 / 38RN2000
R
K q:
L 10RN2000 10RN2000 )
s “
] =
30RN2002 38RN2000 \ Y
\ J
10RN5540 10RN5540

" No /' asmeTAL cobE pescription | measures  f oEm

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:@16 77 01 472 038

2 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:016 77 01 468 411

3 10RN5540 Ball Joint c:016 do:@38,35 82 00 255 760

6 17RN5550 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 475 843

7 17RN5551 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 475 842

14 30RN2000 TCA Left 82 00 197 187

15 30RN2001 TCA Right 82 00 197 179

16 30RN2002 TCA Left 82 00 197 187

17 30RN2003 TCA Right 82 00 197 179

18 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,5 77 00 424 399



RENAULT

KANGOO

KANGOO 1l GRAND KANGOO (KW0/1) 02/2008 -->
KANGOO Il EXPRESS / COMPACT / MAXI (FWO0/1) 02/2008 -->
KANGOO Il BE BOP (KW0/1) 02/2009 - 01/2012

26RN5605
- 4 3 -
< =l {5 P e ’a@ﬁ
20RN5605 20RN5605 17RN5605

17RN5606

~

88

10RN5606 38RN5541 38RN5541 10RN5605

e« 9

38RN5542 38RN5542

o]

_ no /' asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN5605 Ball Joint Right c:220 82 00 586 567
2 10RN5606 Ball Joint Left c:020 82 00 586 561
3 17RN5605 Tie Rod End Right c:%11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701478 408
A 17RN5606 Tie Rod End Left ¢:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 478 407
5 20RN5605 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:214,5mm 77 01 478 406
6 26RN5605 Stabiliser Link L:283mm 82 00 669 065
7 38RN5541 Silentblock For TCA di:@12 do:@33,1 82 00 242 025
8 38RNb5542 Silentblock For TCA di:d12,2 do:@58 82 00 041 166



RENAULT

KADJAR

KADJAR (HA_, HL )

06/2015 -->

26NS1200

30NS1000

e

10NS1000

26NS1200

30NS1001

10NS1000

__no /' asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10NS1000 Ball Joint

2] 26NS§1200 Stabiliser Link
3 30NS1000 TCA Left

4 30NS1001 TCA Right

54 50 404 45R
54 61 8CY 00A
54 50 14E AOB
54 50 O4E AOB

¢:320 do:@41,3
L:284mm



RENAULT

KOLEOS

KOLEOS (HY) 09/2008 -->
o
e &
< 5h
P '

26NS1000 26NS1001

i 4?2 3

&\ =r——=mmf q4 ¢ » JPamr——i=— >
20NS1000 20NS1000

17RN1015 17RN1016

> iy
m 38NS1000 m

10NS1000

38NS1001

10NS1000

1 10NS1000 Ball Joint c:@20 do:@41,3 54 50 404 45R
2 17RN1015 Tie Rod End Left c:@11,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT D8 64 0JY O0A
3 17RN1016 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT D8 52 0JY 00A
4 20NS1000 Axial Joint th:MM22x1.5 RHT L:234mm 48 52 192 04R
5 26NS1000 Stabiliser Link Left L:299mm 54 66 8JD 00A
6 26N§1001 Stabiliser Link Right L:299mm 54 61 8JD 00A
7 38NS1000 Silentblock for TCA di:@32,5 54 50 0JY 00A
8 38NS1001 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,2 do:@58 54 50 1JY 00A



RENAULT

LAGUNA

LAGUNA | ( B56, 556 ) 11/1993 - 03/2001

LAGUNA | GRAND TOUR ( K56 ) 09/1995 - 08/2002
LAGUNA | ESTATE 09/1995 - 08/2002

g

26RNO100 26RNO100

R e 4 b f—

20RNO500 20RNO500
17RNO500 17RNO501

= -
p! i\
@« -
10RNO500 10RNO500

__no_/asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RNO500 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:014,6 do:@38,35 77 00 421 804
2] 17RNO500 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 022 737
3 17RNO501 Tie Rod End Right c:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 022 736
4 20RN0500 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:267mm 60 00 022 819
5 26RN0O100 Stabiliser Link L:352mm 77 00 805 494



RENAULT

LAGUNA

LAGUNA Il ( BGO, 5BG1) 03/2001 - 10/2007

26RN0510 26RN0510

4: 3 p
e : 4 + p — g
17RNO510 20RN0510 20RN0510 17RNO511

k4

< p

30RN0510 30RNO511

- ..
&) )
3 d: 1 =)
10RNO510 10RN0510

__no_Jasweraicooe | oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RNO510 Ball Joint th:M16X1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,9 77 01 476 576
2 17RNO510 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 282
3 17RN0511 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 283
4 20RNO510 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:210,5mm 7701472 766
5 26RN0510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 82 00 661 217
6 30RN0O510 TCA Left 82 00 602 612
7 30RNO511 TCA Right 54 50 020 29R



RENAULT

LAGUNA

LAGUNA Il ( BTO/1, KTO/1 )

LAGUNA Il GRANDTOUR ( KTO/1)

LAGUNA Ill COUPE ( DTO/1)

17RNO515

EXC. 1.5D 1.6i

1.5D 1.6i

[ no /asweraucooe J oescrierion | weasures J  oem

10RNO515
17RNO515
17RNO516
20RNO515
26RNO515
30RNO514
30RNO515
30RNb5614
30RN5615

© 0 N O O &~ W N -

45

e

26RNO515

|

|

10RNO515

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link
TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right

.\

N

26RNO515

10/2007 -->
10/2007 -->
10/2007 -->

= §

S 4

- =l
20RNO515

S

10RNO515

30RN5615

17RNO516

EXC. 1.5D 1.6i

th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:015,7
€:013,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:013,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:186,5mm
L:295mm

40 16 000 04R
48 52 000 01R
48 52 000 O2R
48 52 100 01R
54 61 800 01R
54 50 100 O8R
54 50 000 01R
54 50 100 09R
54 50 000 O2R



RENAULT

LATITUDE

LATITUDE ( L70) 07/2010 -->

-

26RN0O515 26RN0O515

4 2 p

17RNO515 17RNO516

“ aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem

17RNO515 Tie Rod End Left ¢:913,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 000 01R
17RNO516 Tie Rod End Right ¢:013,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 000 02R
3 26RN0O515 Stabiliser Link L:295mm 54 61 800 01R



RENAULT

LOGAN

LOGAN I (LS) 09/2004 -->
LOGAN MCV 04/2007->

LOGAN PICK - UP 03/2008->
LOGAN VAN (EXPRESS) 03/2009->

W)
6 & 9 ¥
. > il l 6 B / 11 \
‘ 26DC1000

26DC1000
45DC1000 45DC1000
<« . >
e ﬂs 4 5 P nﬂm =
17DC1000 20DC1000 20DC1000 17DC1001

38DC1002
30DC1001 30DC1000
g M T ™
i s a3, iy
k> I «: §; 4 2 p & ‘ 1p %
10RN5541 10RN5542 10RN5542 10RN5541
o
1w wp
38DC1005 38DC1005
[ N0/ asmeTAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 10RN5541 Ball Joint c:018 do:938,35 54 50 042 69R
2 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:18 do:#38,35 40 16 047 93R
3 17DC1000 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 610
4 17DC1001 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 611
5 20DC1000 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:188,5mm 60 01 550 441
6 26DC1000 Stabiliser Mounting L:73,4mm Plastic 82 00 277 960
7 30DC1000 TCA Right wbj 54 50 102 94R
8 30DC1001 TCA Left wbj 54 50 071 O6R
9 38DC1002 Silentblock For TCA di:@12,1 do:237,2 60 40 002 245
10 38DC1005 Silentblock For TCA di:@g12 60 01549989
11 45DC1000 Strut Mount 60 01 547 499



RENAULT

LOGAN

LOGAN II (L8) 10/2012 -->

LOGAN MCV 1I 02/2013 -->

W
®
® - Bacad iR
' 26DC1000 26DC1000 4

45DC1000 45DC1000
-
‘ 5 _ 3 ’ -
mq 4 + p hw
17DC1000 20DC2000 20DC2000 17DC1001
4 r P
10RN5560 10RN5560
e ~
)
38DC1005 38DC1005
\. S
[ no / asweraicooe | oescrierion | measures  f oem
1 10RN5560 Ball Joint 54 50 045 29R*
2 17DC1000 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 610
3 17DC1001 Tie Rod End Right c:12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 611
4 20DC2000 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:193mm 48 52 131 72R
5 26DC1000 Stabiliser Mounting L:73,4mm Plastic 82 00 277 960
8 38DC1005 Mounting Axle Body di:g12 82 00 287 912
7 45DC1000 Strut Mount 60 01 547 499



RENAULT

MASTER

08/1980 - 07/1998

MASTER |

26RN1100 26RN1101

3’;;:5f

17RN1005

é:;‘q‘s

17RN1005

10RN1000

__no_/asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

o A W N B

10RN1000
10RN1005
17RN1005
26RN1100
26RN1101

10RN1000
= =
4 2 p
10RN1005 10RN1005

Ball Joint Upper

Ball Joint Lower

Tie Rod End
Stabiliser Link Left
Stabiliser Link Right

th:M16x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/8 ¢s:021,3
th:M16x1.5 RHT cp:1/8 ¢s:4021,25
¢:016,8 th:FM16x1,5 RHT
L:127,5mm

L:127,5mm

77 01 462 692
77 01 462 693
77 01462 427
77 00309 070
7700309 071



RENAULT

MASTER

MASTER Il (_D) 07/1998 - 03/2010

| |
& a2

26RN1100 26RN1101
_ -
i i
- 5 —_# 4 7 p #’-ﬂ s p v 4
u 20RN1100 20RN1100
17RN1100 17RN1101
= -
L “1 ) .b L
1ORlNi11100 10RN1110 10RN1110 105’\311’ 00
..
r
c:24 c:24
09/2007-> c:221--> 08/2007 09/2007-->

f

-

10RN1112

10RN1105

10RN1105

N

4p%

10RN1112

[ no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN1100 Ball Joint Upper th:M14x1.5 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:916,1 do:@45,5 45 00 254
2 10RN1105 Ball Joint Lower c:022 do:p43,45 45 00 255
3 10RN1110 Ball Joint Upper cp:1/10 ¢s:916,4 44 01 910
4 10RN1112 Ball Joint Lower c:324 do:343,5 44 18 631
5 17RN1100 Tie Rod End Left ¢:916,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 45 01 262
6 17RN1101 Tie Rod End Right ¢:016,4 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 45 01 263
7 20RN1100 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:175,5mm 44 18 780
8 26RN1100 Stabiliser Link Left L:127,5mm 45 00 198
9 26RN1101 Stabiliser Link Right ~ L:127,5mm 45 00 199



RENAULT

MASTER

MASTER Il (_V)

02/2010 -->

4 s p
|
| |
26RN1120 26RN1120
A 1
< =l q4 - > fHfem——j=— »
L7RNLLZO T 20RN1120 20RN1120 ATRN1121
- > 07/2010
= =
s 4 g 1p S
tf’ 38RN1030 {i’
10RN1120 10RN1120
. 38RN1020
- 08/2010 -->
&. —
!'_-—-?_-' " ‘ 1 8 b 2 > %
tf’ 38RN1030
10RN1120 10RN1121
»
38RN1020
\ J
[ N0/ asmeTAL copE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
1 10RN1120 Ball Joint th:M16xL5 RHT cpid/5 csif18,1 th2:MA5x1.5 LHT 44 19 219
2 10RN1121 Ball Joint Right th:M16x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:@18,1 th2:M45x1.5 RHT 44 23 894
3 17RN1120 Tie Rod End Left ¢:016,4 th:FM18x1,5 RHT 44 20 097
4 17RN1121 Tie Rod End Right ¢:916,4 th:FM18x1,5 RHT 44 20 098
5 20RN1120 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:253mm 44 20 096
6 26RN1120 Stabiliser Link L:330mm 44 19 291
7 38RN1020 Silentblock for TCA di:916,2 do:@70 44 19 218
8 38RN1030 Silentblock for TCA di:316,2 do:349 44 19 217



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE |
BAOE, BAOV (1.4E) 01/1996 - 08/2003

BAOT (1.4 Eco) 01/1996 - 03/1999
BAOF, BAOS (1.6E) 01/1996 - 03/1999
BAOL (1.6i) 01/1996 - 03/1999
BAOG (2.0i) 01/1996 - 03/1999

BAOH (2.0 16V) 07/1996 - 08/2003
BAO, BAOA, SAOU (1.9D Eco) ‘3 01/1996 - 08/2003

SMI Steering

-

éi...‘lgp 3 em———m—illils { 5 p i "qe===ﬁiék
20RN3600 20RN3600

17RN5501 17RN5500

TRW Steering
&

ksﬂ'ﬂﬁ.:{ s p fpm——— 2)#
20RN3500 20RN3500

17RN5501 17RN5500

38RN5543

30RN2011

30RN2010

%ﬁ, < b _ﬁ’%

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ N0/ AswETALCODE | | weasures  f 0w
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:16 7701472 038
2 17RN5500 Tie Rod End Right c:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 766
3 17RN5501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:%11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 470 765
4 20RN3500 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm 77 01 469 280
5 20RN3600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:263mm 77 01 469 502
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 8200737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

BAOD, BA1H, BAOW, BA10 (1.4 16V) 03/1999-08/2003

BA11l, BAO4, BAOB, BAl1lJ (1.6 16V) 03/1999-08/2003
BAO6, BA12, BA1M, BA1R (1.8 16V) 01/2001-08/2003

SMI Steering

-
X
¢ =4 5 pPpe————— 3p
20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521
TRW Steering
-
=== d + p RFm———m== )
20RN5520 20RN5520
17RN5520 17RN5521

38RN5543
30RN2010 30RN2011
i 2
- > g
[ N0/ asmeTAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 472 038
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left ¢:012 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 77 01 472 088
5 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM1.2x1 RHT L:292mm 77 01 471 844
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 82 00 737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

BAOS5, BAL1F (1.9 DCI) 02/2001-08/2003
BA1U (1.9 DTI) 02/2001-08/2003

SMI Steering

< =4 5 pPpe———— 3p
. 20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521

TRW Steering

-
== d 1 p RFm———m== ) '...ééi
20RN5520 20RN5520

17RN5520 17RN5521

9

38RN5543

30RN2012 30RN2013

i < B f

10RN2001 10RN2001
[ no /  asmeTAL copE | measwres  f/  oem |
1 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:16 77 01 468 411
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
5 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 7701 471 844
6 30RN2012 TCA Left 82 00737 132
7 30RN2013 TCA Right 82 00 737 133
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

BAOK, SAOK, BAOY, SAOY (1.9 DT)
BAO8, BAON (1.9 DTI)

SMI Steering

01/1996-08/2003
03/1997-02/2001

3 p ___.ﬁ&

<4+ | >
20RN3600 20RN3600
17RN5501 17RN5500
TRW Steering
-
-
4‘ 4 4‘ .; — 3 'b
20RN3500 20RN3500
17RN5501 17RN5500
->09/1997 ->09/1997
‘ < 2p ,
10RN5500 10RN5500
38RN5543

30RN2012

10/1997 —>

!
- <

10RN2001

30RN2013

10/1997 —>

1}’

10RN2001

[ no_J asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

10RN2001
10RN5500
17RN5500
17RN5501
20RN3500
20RN3600
30RN2012
30RN2013
38RN5543

© 0 ~N & O &~ W N -

Ball Joint

Ball Joint Lower
Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Axial Joint

Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right
Silentblock for TCA

c:916

c:016

¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm
th:MM12x1 RHT L:263mm

di:g12 do:@45,3

77 01468 411
77 00 834 918
7701470 766
77 01 470 765
77 01 469 280
77 01 469 502
82 00 737 132
82 00 737 133
77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

MEGANE | Cabrio

EAOD, EA1H, EAOW, EA10 (1.4 16V) 03/1999-09/2003
EAOF (1.6 E) 10/1996-03/1999

EAOG (2.0i) 04/1997-09/2003

SMI Steering

i
3 s 5 PP 2
20RN3600 < > 20RN3600 %

17RN5501 17RN5500

TRW Steering

G =m=———Af=q + p PPFp=————= :2p
20RN3500 20RN3500
17RN5501 17RN5500

38RN5543
30RN2010 30RN2011
i ki
- > g
[ N0/ asmeTAL coE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 472 038
2 17RN5500 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 766
3 17RN5501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 765
4 20RN3500 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm 77 01 469 280
5 20RN3600 Axial Joint th:MM1.2x1 RHT L:263mm 77 01 469 502
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 82 00 737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Cabrio
03/1999-09/2003

11/1999-09/2003

EAOB, EAO4, EAl1l (1.6 16V)
EAO03, AOP, EA14 (2.0 16V)

ALL
SMI Steering -

A
2 =—=—#& 5 _-:: 3
% < > 20RN5525 > A

20RNb525
17RN5520 17RN5521

2.0 16V
= TRW Steering -

A
p P 3)#

20RN5520
17RN5521

42 =mm——mm-afle g
20RN5520
17RN5520

9

38RN5543
30RN2010 30RN2011
i 2
% : 4q: 1 P ﬁ
10RN2000 10RN2000

( no_Jasweraicooe ] oescrierion | measures Jf  oew

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:16 7701472 038
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415

3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416

4 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
5 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 7701 471 844
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 8200737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RNb5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Classic LA
LAOE, LAOV (1.4) 09/1996-08/2003

LAOD, LA1H, LA10 (1.4 16V) 03/1999-08/2003
LAOF, LAOS (1.6 E) 09/1996-03/1999
LAOL (1.6i) 09/1996-03/1999

LAO7, LAOG (2.0i) 09/1996-08/2003
LAOA, LAOU (1.9 D) ‘3 02/2001-08/2003

SMI Steering

-

k 3 @ 4 > )@ 2 p#
20RN3600 20RN3600

17RN5501 17RN5500

TRW Steering
-

ksﬂ'@*( i p = Z»M
20RN3500 20RN3500

17RN5501 17RN5500

38RN5543

30RN2010 30RN2011

%‘ «: L P ﬁm

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ no /  asmeTAL copE | measwres  f/ oem |
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:16 7701472 038
2 17RN5500 Tie Rod End Right c:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 766
3 17RN5501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:%11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701470 765
4 20RN3500 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm 77 01 469 280
5 20RN3600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:263mm 77 01 469 502
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 8200737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Classic LA
LAO6, LA12, LA1A, LA1M, LALR (1.8 16V)

SMI Steering

2 _#h _-:: :
* - 20RN5525 4« = b 20RN5525 W A

17RN5520 17RN5521

TRW Steering
m =
#

A
2 =n:=@ 4 #ﬂ=
N - 20RN5520 < > 20RN5520 sl A

17RN5520 17RN5521

38RN5543

30RN2010 30RN2011

1?. o < e ki

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ no /  asmeTAL copE | measwres  f/ oem |
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:16 7701472 038
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
5 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 7701 471 844
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 8200737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

MEGANE | Classic LA
LAO5, LALF (1.9 DCI)
LAOK, LAOY (1.9 DT)
LA1U (1.9 DTI)

02/2001-08/2003
09/1996-08/2003
02/2001-08/2003

SMI Steering

3 == 4 o B == 4P
. 20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521
TRW Steering
=] =
. £
43z == 4 5 p PP mammm—im= )
20RN5520 20RN5520
17RN5520 17RN5521
->09/1997 ->09/1997
& B
\ « 2 ’,
10RN5500 10RN5500

9,.

38RN5543

30RN2013

30RN2012

10/1997 —-> 10/1997 -->
8 8

-, >
10RN2001 10RN2001

[ no_J asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 468 411
2 10RN5500 Ball Joint Lower c:016 77 00 834 918
3 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415

4 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:912 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416

5 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
6 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 77 01 471 844
7 30RN2012 TCA Left 82 00 737 132
8 30RN2013 TCA Right 82 00 737 133
9 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Classic LA
LAOS, LAON (1.9 DTI)

SMI Steering

=
A
<43 4 5 P 2 p
20RN3600 20RN3600
17RN5501 17RN5500
-
-
A
q3 == 4 ¢ B =.n..— == 2 p I:ﬁ
20RN3500 20RN3500
17RN5501 17RN5500

30RN2012

10/1997 —>

!
- <

10RN2001

38RN5543

10/1997 —>

R
1’-’

10RN2001

_ no /' asweraicope ] pescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

10RN2001
17RN5500
17RN5501
20RN3500
20RN3600
30RN2012
30RN2013
38RNb543

0 N O 0 &~ W NP

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Axial Joint

Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right
Silentblock for TCA

c:916

¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm
th:MM12x1 RHT L:263mm

di:g12 do:945,3

77 01468 411
77 01 470 766
77 01470 765
77 01 469 280
77 01 469 502
82 00 737 132
82 00 737 133
77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Coach

DAOD, DA1H, DAOW, DA10O (1.4 16V) 03/1999 -->
DAOB, DA0O4, DA11l (1.6 16V) 03/1999 -->
DAOH (2.0 16V) 03/1996-11/1999

DAO3, DAOP, DA14 (2.0 16V) 11/1999 -->
DAON (1.9 DTI) 03/1997-02/2001
DAOS5, DAL1F (1.9 DCI) 02/2001 -->

SMI Steering

=
< =4 5 pPpe——— 3p
20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521
TRW Steering
- =
qQ: =m———=offf=q : p Pp=m————i= :p
20RN5520 20RN5520
17RN5520 17RN5521

38RN5543

30RN2010 30RN2011

%ﬁ. < B Pi

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ N0/ AswETALCODE | | weasures  f oem
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:16 7701472 038
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right ¢:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
5 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 7701 471 844
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 8200737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT
MEGANE |

MEGANE | Coach
DAOF (1.6 E)
DAOG (2.0i)

03/1996-03/1999
03/1996 -->

SMI Steering

]

.

4 4 7 pDDrem—m—a= 5P
20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521
TRW Steering
&
-
: === g s p fPpm———=i= :p
20RN3500 20RN3500  RNS500

17RN5501

-9

38RN5543

30RN2010

_—

10RN2000

30RN2011

1) ﬁﬁ

10RN2000

[ no_/asweratcope | oescrierion | weasures ff  oem

10RN2000
17RN5500
17RN5501
17RN5520
17RN5521
20RN3500
20RN5525
30RN2010
30RN2011
38RN5543

© 0w N &6 o0~ W N R

=
(@]

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Right
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right
Silentblock for TCA

c:916

¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:@12 th:FM14x41,5 RHT

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm

thiMM12x1 RHT L:292mm

di:@12 do:45,3

7701472038
77 01 470 766
7701470 765
7701 047 415

7701 047 416

77 01 469 280
7701471844
82 00 737 134
82 00 737 135
77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

MEGANE | Grandtour (KAO/1)

03/1999-08/2002

SMI Steering

-

— = 4 o = = 4P .

4 20RNb525 20RNb525

17RN5520 17RN5521

f - TRW Steering )

A 1

a3 RILY

q: == 4 5 p - = 4P A

20RN5520 20RN5520 !
17RN5520 17RN5521

30RN2010

R

da

10RN2000

-9

38RN5543

S

30RN2011

10RN2000

~

30RN2012

&
-

10RN2001

-9

38RN5543

v

30RN2013

2
2p ﬂ

10RN2001

[ no_/_asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN2000
> 10RN2001
3 17RN5520
4 17RN5521
5 20RN5520
6 20RN5525
7 30RN2010
8 30RN2011
9 30RN2012
10 30RN2013
11 38RN5543

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint

Axial Joint

TCA Left

TCA Right

TCA Left

TCA Right
Silentblock for TCA

c:916
c:016
c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm
th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm

di:@12 do:p45,3

7701472038
77 01 468 411
7701 047 415

7701 047 416

7701472 088
77 01471 844
82 00 737 134
82 00 737 135
82 00 737 132
82 00737 133
77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE |

MEGANE | Scenic 01/1997 - 09/1999
JAOK, JAOY (1.9 DT)

JAON (1.9 DTI)

JAOE (1.41)

JAOF (1.6 E)

JAOL (1.6i)
JAOG (2.0i)

SMI Steering

4V empm———m—illin { ¢ p wfe———imm :p
20RN3600 20RN3600
17RN5501 17RN5500

~ TRW Steering -

q =m=m=m———Af=4q 5 p PPpm————i= :p

20RN3500 20RN3500

17RN5501 17RN5500
->09/1997 ->09/1997
‘” > F: 2 p '

10RN5500 10RN5500

38RN5543
30RN2012 30RN2013
10/1997 —> 10/1997 >
& 8
i_. ‘ 1 1 ’ ._i
10RN2001 10RN2001
[ N0/ asmETAL coDE pescripTion | measures  f oem |

1 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 468 411
2 10RN5500 Ball Joint Lower c:916 77 00 834 918
3 17RN5500 Tie Rod End Right ¢:d11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 766
4 17RN5501 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 470 765
5 20RN3500 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:254mm 77 01 469 280
6 20RN3600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:263mm 77 01 469 502
7 30RN2012 TCA Left 82 00 737 132
8 30RN2013 TCA Right 82 00 737 133
9 38RNb5543 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:@45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

MEGANE

MEGANE Il (BM,CM,EM,GM,KM,LM,SM)

Standard Susp.

e

26RN5605

ap .
== 4 5 b 2l e =
20RN5540 20RN5540 17RN5541
38RN5541
38RN5542
918 216 216 918
. 30RN5543 ra o';i 30RN5542 B
i i, kLY e
;_g_ i «4: = 4 P 2 i_-_i
10RN5542 10RN5540 10RN5540 10RN5542
- PS
->12/2009
..., |
38RN5540 38RN5540

10/2003 ->

Standard Susp.

26RN5605

»

[ no /' asweraicope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

82 00 255 760
40 16 047 93R
7701474 795
7701474 796
77 01 474 448

c:J16 do:@38,35

c:f18 do:38,35

¢:011,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
¢:@11,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT
th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:214,6mm

1 10RN5540 Ball Joint

2 10RN5542 Ball Joint

3 17RN5540 Tie Rod End Left

4 17RN5541 Tie Rod End Right
5 20RN5540 Axial Joint

8 26RN5605 Stabiliser Link

7 30RN5542 TCA Right

8 30RN5543 TCA Left

9 38RN5540 Silentblock For TCA
10 38RN5541 Silentblock For TCA
11 38RN5542 Silentblock For TCA

L:283mm 82 00 669 065
82 00 679 067
82 00679 063
di:g17 8200 742 906

di:@12 do:#33,1
di:@12,2 do:@58

82 00 242 025
82 00 041 166



RENAULT

MEGANE

MEGANE Ill ( BZ, DZ, KZ )

17RN5610

20RN5605

1

26RN5615

qu

26RN5615

b ——

20RN5605

11/2008 -->

17RN5611

30RN5613

1)

10RN5610
1ORN5610 30RN5612
\. Y,
L A
4s >
& a
< 30RN5610 30RN5611 1p
10RN5610 10RN5610

0P a.\

38RN5611

\. J
[ no_Jasweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN5610 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,2 40 16 090 60R
2 17RN5610 Tie Rod End Left €:011,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 4852 027 10R
3 17RN5611 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 046 80R
4 20RN5605 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:214,5mm 48 52 156 12R
5 26RN5615 Stabiliser Link L:274mm 54 61 800 02R
6 30RN5610 TCA Left 54 50 140 55R
7 30RN5611 TCA Right 54 50 092 O7R
8 30RN5612 TCA Left 54 50 161 01R
9 30RN5613 TCA Right 54 50 003 99R
10 38RNb611 Silentblock For TCA  di:314 do:@58 54 50 092 O7R *



RENAULT

MEGANE

MEGANE IV (B9A/M_)

11/2005 -->

MEGANE IV GRANDTOUR (K9A/M_)

|

26RN5700

) .

17RN5700

Exc. 1.6 TCE/DCI

4:

10RN5710

4

10RN5700

26RN5700

5 "lﬂlllﬁlllllllﬂ=iiﬂliﬂh
20RN5700

N 4

10RN5700

04/2016 -->

»

17RN5701

Exc. 1.6 TCE/DCI

2p

10RN5710

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

®» Ok W N R

10RN5700
10RN5710
17RN5700
17RN5701
20RN5700
26RN5700

Ball Joint

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Left
Tie Rod End Right
Axial Joint
Stabiliser Link

54 50 472 75R
54 50 491 24R
48 52 064 81R
48 52 013 40R
49 00 174 41R
54 61 870 O5R



RENAULT

MODUS

MODUS ( F/JPO ) 12 /2004 -->

GRAND MODUS ( F/JP1) 12 / 2007 -->

- 26RN5550 26RN5550 -

4: 2

20RN5550 20RN5550
17RN5551 17RN5550

m m

aay

10RN5542 6P ' 10RN5542

38RN5544
[ N0/ AswETAL coE pescripTion | measures ' oem |
1 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:018 do:938,35 40 16 047 93R
D 17RN5550 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 475 843
3 17RN5551 Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 475 842
A 20RN5550 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:307mm 77 01 475 841
5 26RN5550 Stabiliser Link L:248mm 82 01 079 463
6 38RN5544 Silentblock for TCA di:@12,1 do:@35,8 82 00 183 569
RAPID ( F40,G40) & 07 /1985 - 03/ 1998
= =
< 2p
17RN2000 17RN2000
L GUERNE _
10RN2000 10RN2000
“ ASMETAL CODE pescripTion | measures  f oem |
10RN2000 Ball Joint c:016 77 01472 038

17RN2000 Tie Rod End c:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01461 141



RENAULT

R4 - R5 - R6 - F4 - F6

10/1962-12/1996
10/1962-12/1996

05/ 1978 -->

17RN1000 20RN1010 © 20RN1010 17RN1000

x 1
<« s » =
29RN1001 29RN1001
\ J

10RN1515

10RN1585 10RN1575

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN1515 Ball Joint Upper th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:911,4 77 01 451 904
2 10RN1575 Ball Joint Lower R th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:012,6 77 01 461 162
3 10RN1585 Ball Joint Lower L th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:812,6 77 01 461 161
4 17RN1000 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 460 955
5 20RN1010 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:179mm 77 00 656 318
6 29RN1001 Tie Rod 77 0146 10 10



RENAULT

R8 - R10 - R16

R8 (113)) 11/1962 -12/1976

R10 (119_) 05/1966-10/1972
R16 (115_) 09/1965-08/1980

4 2 p

17RN4000 17RN4000

~ R16 (115 ) ~
Chassis --> 24716

10RN1515 10RN1515
. w,
l!E' ASMETAL CODE pescripTion | measures ' oem |
10RN1515 Ball Joint th:M10x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 cs:911.,4 77 01 451 904
17RN4000 Tie Rod End th:MM12x1 RHT 77 00 504 987

R9 - R11

R11 ( B/C37) 03/1983-07/1989

< >
é‘ <: om0 d 3 P fcmmm——— 2:,;&

20RN2010 20RN2010
17RN2000 17RN2000

R9 (L42) \ 09/1981-12/1989

29RN2001 29RN2001

R<1>‘?'

10RN2000 10RN2000
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE pescription | measures ' oem |
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint Lower c:J16 7701472038
2 17RN2000 Tie Rod End ¢:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 461 141
3 20RN2010 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:284mm 77 01 462 170
4 29RN2001 Tie Rod 77 01 462 540



RENAULT

R12- R15 - R17

R12 (117 ) 10/1969 - 08 /1980

R15 ( 130) 03/1972 - 10/ 1980
R17 03/1972 -10/1980

->01/1980 ->01/1980

4 = P

17RN4000 17RN4000

W —==b < © > Ge=—0

26RN4000 26RN4000

23RN4081 23RN4080

-
1>Q

10RN4015 10RN4015

- -
& R &

10RN4055 10RN4055

| no /' asweraicope | pescrierion | measures Jf oem |

1 10RN4015 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:915,8 77 01 455 906
2 10RN4055 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:015,8 77 01 455 905
3 17RN4000 Tie Rod End th:MM12x1 RHT 77 00 504 987
4 23RN4080 Control Arm Right ¢:1:9 th:M10x1.25 RHT 77 00571 173
5 23RN4081 Control Arm Left ¢:1:9 th:M10x1.25 RHT 77 00571 172
6 26RN4000 Stabiliser Link 77 01 453 465



RENAULT

R18

R18 (134_) 11/1978 - 02/1986

-=> 09 / 1980
==l > G
26RN4000 26RN4000

~ L/TL/GTL/TS -

5 -

L J

« ° e

% m—= q 7 = e— =

17RN1000 20RN5200 20RN5200 17RN1000
- GTS/TD/GTD/TX ~

m ﬂ-.I

& i " " R é

o= o = 5 = - — o

17RN2000 20RN5205 20RNb5205 17RN2000

~ > 07/1981 -
£ 2
=% g L’
Y 41 1pp )
10RN4015 10RN4015
e b
@<
10RN4055 10RN4055

\_ — J
- 08/1981 --> -

10RN5001 - - 10RN5001
4 &
o2 ..

L 10RN5000 10RN5000 )
[ o/ ASMETALCODE | wmeasures  f oM |

1 10RN4015 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:915,8 77 01 468 820

2 10RN4055 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:015,8 77 01 460 886

3 10RN5000 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:@14,45 77 01 461 331

4 10RN5001 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:015,7 77 01 461 332

5 17RN1000 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 460 955

6 17RN2000 Tie Rod End c:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01461 141

7 20RN5200 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:191mm 77 01 464 313

8 20RN5205 Axial Joint L:220mm 7701 463 025

9 26RN4000 Stabiliser Link 77 01 453 465



RENAULT

R19

R19 I-1l ( B/C53,L53,D53,S53 ) 01/1988 - 06 / 1996

-~

-
R L]
%%4 : -l 4 ¢ P eam——— G o
20RN2020 20RN2020 f
17RN5000 17RN5001

e = > 2 pe———

20RN3010 20RN3010

> @

38RN5543

30RN2010 30RN2011

b < . &

10RN2000 10RN2000

_ no /' asweraicooe | oescrierion | weasures ff  oem

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:d16 7701472038
2 17RN5000 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,9 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 030 047
3 17RN5001 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,9 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 030 048
4 20RN2020 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:262mm 77 01 465 917
5 20RN3010 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:272mm 77 01 465 917
6 30RN2010 TCA Left 82 00 737 134
7 30RN2011 TCA Right 82 00 737 135
8 38RN5543 Silentblock for TCA di:d12 do:945,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

R20

R20 (127_) 10/1975-12/1983

CHAS. No to - 160600

& 2

17RN4000 17RN4000
-> 1981
-, o
LN .
L g
% = < 7 > = — o
17RN1000 20RN5200 20RN5200 17RN1000

— o= 4 5 = — ’ﬂé

17RN2000 20RN5205 20RNb5205 17RN2000

o]

10RN5001 10RN5001
-> 1981 1981 —-> 1981 —-> -> 1981
L -
o " ..} o
£ - - £
e « A 4> ’A > G
10RN4055 10RN5000 10RN5000 10RN4055

| no_/ aswerarcope | pescrierion | measures ff  oem |

1 10RN4055 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:015,8 77 01 460 886
2 10RN5000 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/5 cs:014,45 77 01 461 331
3 10RN5001 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:915,7 77 01 461 332
4 17RN1000 Tie Rod End ¢:@11,6 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 460 955
5 17RN2000 Tie Rod End ¢:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 7701 461 141
6 17RN4000 Tie Rod End th:MM12x1 RHT 77 00 504 987
7 20RN5200 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:191mm 77 01 464 313
8 20RN5205 Axial Joint L:220mm 77 01463 025



RENAULT

R21

R21( B48,L48,K48,548 ) 03 /1986 - 08 / 1994
R21 NEVEDA

- -
&'N‘s s 5 2 e——— :ﬂé
17RN2000 20RN3010 20RN3010 17RN2000

&—@ -« }aﬁs—é

6
29RN3001 29RN3001
i) 2
G P
10RN2000 10RN2000
\_ J
{ )
K ap
17RN2005 17RN2005
2 £,
\ 4 2 p
10RN5100 10RN5100
\. J

__no_Jasweratcooe | oescrierion J  weasures Jf  oem

1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:016 7701472038
2 10RN5100 Ball Joint c:g18 77 01 464 037
3 17RN2000 Tie Rod End c:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01461 141
4 17RN2005 Tie Rod End cg12 77 01 464 441
5 20RN3010 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:272mm 77 01 465 917
6 29RN3001 Tie Rod 77 01 464 015



RENAULT

R25

R25 ( B29) 04 /1984 - 12 /1993
- -
=, >

&= mmm—= < > = — =
17RN2000 20RN5200 20RN5200 17RN2000

S, &,
n -
&« > 5

10RN5201 10RN5201
'm! '@f
ﬁ' 4 + p A
10RN5200 10RN5200
| no /' asweraicope | oescririon | wmeasures  f oem
1 10RN5200 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 c¢s:314,45 77 01 463 230
2 10RN5201 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT cp:1/6 ¢s:014.,9 77 01 463 229
3 17RN2000 Tie Rod End c:@d12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01461 141
4 20RN5200 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:191mm 77 01 464 313
R30 (127 ) a 10/ 1975 - 03 / 1986
-
17RN6000O 17RN60Q0O
2
2
1 B =%
10RN4015 10RN4015
2 s
“ < > D
10RN4055 10RN4055
l!E' asvera cooe ) pescrierion | measwres  J oem
10RN4015 Ball Joint Upper th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:915,8 77 01 468 820
10RN4055 Ball Joint Lower th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/10 ¢s:015,8 77 01 460 886

17RN6000 Tie Rod End ¢:912,4 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 44 03 661



RENAULT

SAFRANE

SAFRANE | ( B54) 04 /1992 - 07 / 1996

SAFRANE Il ( B54) 07 /1996 - 12/ 2000

26RNO100 26RNO100

- -
0 )
- .. |
10RNO500 10RNO500

“ asweraL cooe_J pescrierion | measures ff  oem

10RNO500 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT ¢p:1/5 cs:014,6 do:@38,35 21525 02
2 26RN0O100 Stabiliser Link L:352mm 77 00 805 494



RENAULT

SCENIC

SCENIC I (JA) 09/1999-09/2003

RX4 RX4
4 2 P i
|
@ d
26RNH600 26RNH600

— TRW Steering

-

p -

qr ===l s p PPpu————= s5p
20RN5520 20RN5520

17RN5520 17RN5521

SMI Steering

|

4! =mceeeeml=d 7 pre—————— )
20RN5525 20RN5525
17RN5520 17RN5521

2 Re N
=== { 3 b P 5>J

p 20RN5600 20RN5600
17RN5520 17RN5521

__No /' asweraLcope ] oescrierion | measures Jf  oem |

4 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left ¢:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 047 415
5 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right C:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 047 416
6 20RN5520 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:286,5mm 7701 472 088
7 20RN5525 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:292mm 7701 471 844
8 20RN5600 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:323mm 7701473 443
9 26RN5600 Stabiliser Link L:257mm 77 00 437 136



RENAULT

SCENIC

SCENIC I (JA) 09/1999-09/2003

EXC. RX4
012

38RN5543

30RN2012 30RN2013
— >
10RN2001 10RN2001

\ J

= 10 !
%\41 .4 12 ». »i

10RN2000 38RN5543 38RN5543 10RN2000

10RN5540 10RN5540

M aswetaL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem

10RN2000 Ball Joint Lower c:016 7701472038
2 10RN2001 Ball Joint Lower c:016 77 01468 411
10RN5540 Ball Joint c:316 do:d38,35 82 00 255 760
10 30RN2012 TCA Left 82 00 737 132
11 30RN2013 TCA Right 82 00 737 133

12 38RN5543 Silentblock For TCA di:@12 do:p45,3 77 00 840 741



RENAULT

SCENIC

SCENIC 1l (JM)

06/2003 ->

04/2004 ->

GRAND SCENIC (JM)

Standard Susp.

Standard Susp.

|
rﬂ 4 s p '!
| I|
! |
26RN5605 26RN5605
ap -
20RN5540 20RN5540 17RN5541
38RN5541
s 7P
11 30RN5542
30RN5543 > e
38RN5542
@18 @16 @16 @18
- . i -
e ;1 ;L EL]
& < e < > = 2p =
10RN5542 10RN5540 10RN5540 10RN5542
~ PS
> 12/2009

L9 4

<« ° > 2
38RN5540 38RN5540

e’ niv v s’ g Swsgd S S  ssssssssqgsy e " v’’’ 0n’’''’''’’nnnyys.iniiiin”i’iiiionii Dionp’
[ no /' asweraicope ] escrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 10RN5540 Ball Joint c:916 do:d38,35 82 00 255 760
2 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:018 do:038,35 40 16 047 93R
3 17RN5540 Tie Rod End Left ¢:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 474 795
4 17RN5541 Tie Rod End Right ¢:911,8 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 474 796
5 20RN5540 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:214,6mm 77 01 474 448
8 26RN5605 Stabiliser Link L:283mm 82 00 669 065
7 30RN5542 TCA Right 82 00 679 067
8 30RN5543 TCA Left 82 00 679 063
9 38RN5540 Silentblock For TCA di: @17 8200 742 906
10 38RN5541 Silentblock For TCA di:@12 do:@33,1 82 00 242 025
11 38RN5542 Silentblock For TCA di:p12,2 do:@58 82 00 041 166




RENAULT

SCENIC

SCENIC 1l

GRAND SCENIC Il
SCENIC X-MOD

02/2009 ->
02/2009 ->
06/2013 ->

& /%
26RN5615

W‘2 m==—ﬂ= 4 -

17RN5610 20RN5605

30RN5610

4q:

10RN5610

10 a\
3

8RN5611

‘?f Exc. X-MOD

|
|
|
26RN5615
sp -
P e rm—— '
20RN5605 17RN5611

r-.

30RN5611

1S

10RN5610

41

1)

1ORN5610 30RN5612 30RN5613 1ORN5610
\ J
[ o/ ASMETALCODE | measures  ff  oem |
1 10RN5610 Ball Joint th:M12x1.25 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,2 40 16 090 60R
2 17RN5610 Tie Rod End Left €:011,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 4852 027 10R
3 17RN5611 Tie Rod End Right ¢:011,85 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 046 80R
4 20RN5605 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:214,5mm 48 52 156 12R
5 26RN5615 Stabiliser Link L:274mm 54 61 800 02R
6 30RN5610 TCA Left 54 50 140 55R
7 30RN5611 TCA Right 54 50 092 O7R
8 30RN5612 TCA Left 54 50 161 01R
9 30RN5613 TCA Right 54 50 003 99R
10 38RNb611 Silentblock For TCA  di:314 do:@58 54 50 092 O7R *



RENAULT

SCENIC

SCENIC IV (JFA) 02/2009 ->
GRAND SCENIC IV 02/2009 ->

26RN5700 26RN5700

2 p '
) s « ) —— )
20RN5700 20RN5700

17RN5700 17RN5701

« 1y

10RN5700 10RN5700

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RN5700 Ball Joint 54 50 503 03R
2 17RN5700 Tie Rod End Left 48 52 064 81R
3 17RN5701 Tie Rod End Right 48 52 013 40R
4 20RN5700 Axial Joint 49 00 174 41R

5 26RN5700 Stabiliser Link 54 61 870 05R



RENAULT

SUPER 5

SUPER 5 (B/C40_) 10/1984 - 12/ 1996

= =
& < 2P A
e, ==
17RN2000 17RN2000

R !
K « b i
10RN2000 10RN2000

“ aswetaL cove | pescriprion B measures f oem

10RN2000 Ball Joint c:916 77 01472 038
2 17RN2000 Tie Rod End ¢:@12 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 461 141



RENAULT

SYMBOL

SYMBOL | (LBO,LB1,LB2) 02/1998-02/2009

->09/2008

@« | &% oK | - @

45RN2000 45RN2000
26RN3410 26RN3410
\. J
PS SMI Steering
-
ap "
' 20RN341 20RN3410
17RN5520 ORN3410 17RN5521
PS TRW Steering
-
4ap "
- g o p e =
' 20RN341 20RN3415
17RN5520 ORN3415 17RN5521

- “

43 M‘ 7 b:ﬂ_lsn- 4}

20RN3605 20RN3605
17RN5520 17RN5521

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

3 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
4 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
5 20RN3410 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701 472 120
6 20RN3415 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:295mm 7701472 734
7 20RN3605 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 113
8 26RN3410 Stabiliser Link L:68mm Plastic 77 00 799 404

14 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

SYMBOL

SYMBOL | (LBO,LB1,LB2) 02/1998-02/2009

-=>09/2008

30RN2000 38RN2000

= a:

L 10RN2000 10RN2000 )

r 09/2008 --> \
&y 2 a 11
38RN2000 "~..-.~.-
30RN2006 30RN2005
R
= £
2 iy
e, < > S
10RN2001
10RN2001
\ J

M aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem

10RN2000 Ball Joint 916 77 01 472 038
10RN2001 Ball Joint c:016 77 01 468 411
30RN2000 TCA Left 82 00 197 179
10 30RN2001 TCA Right 82 00 197 187
11 30RN2005 TCA Right 82 00942 408
12 30RN2006 TCA Left 82 00942 407

13 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:#12 do:@45,5 82 00 651 161



RENAULT

SYMBOL

SYMBOL Il (LU/1/2) 09/2008 -->

PS SMI Steering

1 o
0 MH B < >0 =3>

0p

' 20RN3410 20RN3410
45RN2000 17RNE530 17RNB501 45RN2000
- = PS TRW Steering -
-
: <> 3p z
==—;4= 4 5 p _=
20RN3415 20RN3415
17RN5520 17RN5521

- A M N :
]

‘2 M{ 6 b:ﬂ_s“ 3' :

20RN3605 20RN3605
17RN5520 17RN5521

< o p g

38RN2000

30RN2006 30RN2005

-y < 1

10RN2001 10RN2001
[ o/ ASMETALCODE | measuRes  ff  oem |
1 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 468 411
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:g12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN3410 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 120
5 20RN3415 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:295mm 7701472 734
6 20RN3605 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 113
7 30RN2005 TCA Right 82 00 197 187
8 30RN2006 TCA Left 82 00 197 179
9 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:345,5 82 00 651 161
10 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

SYMBOL

SYMBOL Il (L8_) 12/2013 -->

26DC1000 26DC1000

45RN2000 45RN2000

i 4> 3hp .

=4 + p -_'hm
20DC2000 20DC2000 17DC1001

17DC1000

ds
RN 1
30RN5560 30RNSSE
<+ P>
10RN5560 10RN5560
7~ N
a
38DC1005 38DC1005

\_ W
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE pescriprion | measures ' oem |

1 10RN5560 Ball Joint 54 50 045 29R

2 17DC1000 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 610

3 17DC1001 Tie Rod End Right c:312,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 611

4 20DC2000 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:193mm 4852 111 O5R

5 26DC1000 Stabiliser Mounting L:73,4mm Plastic 82 00 277 960

6 30RN5560 TCA Left 54 50 198 11R

7 30RN5561 TCA Right 54 50 010 64R

8 38DC1005 Mounting Axle Body di:g12 60 01 549 989

9 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

TALISMAN

TALISMAN (XFD)

06/2015 ->

el

17RN5700

4q1

10RN5700

26RN5700 26RN5700

sp {f

17RN5701

1p

10RN5700

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures Jf  oem |

1 10RN5700
2 17RN5700
3 17RN5701
4 26RN5700

Ball Joint 54 50 503 03R
Tie Rod End Left 48 52 064 81R
Tie Rod End Right 48 52 013 40R
Stabiliser Link 54 61 870 O5R



RENAULT

THALIA

THALIA | (LBO,LB1,LB2) 02/1998-02/2009

->09/2008

@«  ¢o ro% | + @

45RN2000 2B6RN3410 2B6RN3410 45RN2000
\ y,
= PS SMI Steering
o
- < ap .
20RN341 20RN3410
17RN5520 ORN3410 ORNS3 17RN5521
= PS TRW Steering
o
: 3 4ap "
< =t g ¢ p P
20RN341 20RN3415
17RN5520 ORN3415 17RN5521

- A Ms N

43 M‘ 7 b:ﬂ=_-=-\=- 4}

20RN3605 20RN3605
17RN5520 17RN5521

__no /' asweratcope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

3 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
4 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
5 20RN3410 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701 472 120
6 20RN3415 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:295mm 7701472 734
7 20RN3605 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 113
8 26RN3410 Stabiliser Link L:68mm Plastic 77 00 799 404

14 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

THALIA

THALIA | (LBO,LB1,LB2)

-=>09/2008

\ /

/ 38RN2000 \

> B 13 g 10 p

02/1998-02/2009

30RN2000 30RN2001
-, « > g
\ 10RN2000 10RN2000
r 09/2008 -->
13 Q 1pp
38RN2000 \
30RN2006 30RN2005
! 2
-y, « > Y
5 10RN2001 10RN2001

M aswetaL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem

10RN2000 Ball Joint c:P16
10RN2001 Ball Joint c:016
30RN2000 TCA Left

10 30RN2001 TCA Right

11 30RN2005 TCA Right

12 30RN2006 TCA Left

13 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:012 do:945,5

7701472038
77 01 468 411
82 00 197 179
82 00 197 187
82 00942 408
82 00 942 407
82 00 651 161



RENAULT

THALIA

THALIA 1l (LU/1/2) 09/2008 -->

PS SMI Steering

E

1 1
< M==—=-ﬂ'< D o —— ) | »

20RN3410 20RN3410
45RN2000 17RN5520 17RN5521 45RN2000

- = PS TRW Steering -

-
: <2 3p A
=mmmm——mallls g 5 p e E— e
20RN3415 20RN3415
17RN5520 17RN5521

i “ )

42 sp
~ 20RN3605 ﬂ < ° > u 20RN3605
17RN5520 17RN5521

< °p B

38RN2000

30RN2006 30RN2005

-y, < 1

10RN2001 10RN2001
[ o/ ASMETALCODE | measures  ff oem |
1 10RN2001 Ball Joint c:J16 77 01 468 411
2 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:g12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
3 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416
4 20RN3410 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701 472 120
5 20RN3415 Axial Joint th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:295mm 7701 472 734
6 20RN3605 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:303,5mm 7701472 113
7 30RN2005 TCA Right 82 00 197 187
8 30RN2006 TCA Left 82 00 197 179
9 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:345,5 82 00 651 161
10 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

THALIA

THALIA 111 (L8 ) 12/2013 ->

S -« °e9

45RN2000 26DC1000 26DC1000 45RN2000

1 ‘2 3’ -

— -] = dq ¢ b:h-m

20DC2000 20DC2000 17DC1001

17DC1000

30RN5560 30RN5561
4 1 p
10RN5560 10RN5560
~ ™
a
38DC1005 38DC1005
\_ W
1 10RN5560 Ball Joint 54 50 045 29R
2 17DC1000 Tie Rod End Left c:012,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 610
3 17DC1001 Tie Rod End Right c:@12,1 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 01 547 611
A4 20DC2000 Axial Joint th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:193mm 48 52 111 O5R
5 26DC1000 Stabiliser Mounting L:73,4mm Plastic 82 00 277 960
6 30RN5560 TCA Left 54 50 198 11R
7 30RN5561 TCA Right 54 50 010 64R
8 38DC1005 Mounting Axle Body di: 312 60 01 549 989
9 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

TRAFIC

TRAFIC | 03/1980-03/2001

= -

31 L -
4> 2p

17RN6000 17RN6000

10RN53 10RN53

m asweraL coe ) pescrierion | measures ff  oem

10RN53 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT c¢p:1/10 ¢s:017,6 77 01 461 667
2 17RN6OOO Tie Rod End c:012,4 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 7701461770



RENAULT

TRAFIC

TRAFIC 1l 04/2001 -->

-

di%.#

380P7000 380P7000

26RN0510 26RN0510
4q4: 4 p
==c——mmal 4 5 ) e ——o=
20RNO052
17RNO510 20RN0O520 ORNO520 17RNO511
- ->10/2006 ~\
Sheet Metal
4
47 sp-
30RNO517
30RN0516
L
,
> o
\ 10RN0O510 10RNO510 y
- : 12/2006 --> - -
) Cast Iron @
izl =)
e
10RN5310 10RN5310
[ N0/ AsmETAL CoDE oescription | measures ' oem |
1 10RN0510 Ball Joint th:M16X1.5 RHT cp:1/5 cs:017,9 77 01 476 576
2 10RN5310 Ball Joint th:M16x1.5 RHT cp:1/5 ¢s:@017,9 77 01477 385
3 17RN0O510 Tie Rod End Left ¢:311,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 282
4 17RNO511 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 283
5 20RN0520 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 77 01 473 333
6 26RN0510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 82 00 661 217
7 30RNO516 TCA Left 82 00 054 003
8 30RNO517 TCA Right 82 00 054 006
9 380P7000 Stabiliser Mounting di:@23 93 861 802



RENAULT

TRAFIC

TRAFIC 1l

26RN0510

-

05/2014 ->

4]

& @

380P7000 380P7000

26RN0O510

-

&\‘1 ==c———mmall 4 : ) Pewmm——=— QbfA

17RN0O510

20RN0520 20RN0520
17RNO511

__no_/asweratcooe ] oescrieron | weasures ff  oem

17RN0510
17RNO511
20RN0520
26RN0O510
380P7000

o A W N B

Tie Rod End Left ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 282
Tie Rod End Right ¢:11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 283
Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:261,5mm 7701473 333
Stabiliser Link L:280mm 82 00 661 217

Stabiliser Mounting di:g23 93 861 802



RENAULT

TWINGO

TWINGO | ( C06 ) 03 1993 - 02/ 2007

@
|
47 s p fl
I|
=t el
26RN3550 26RN3551

— > 12 / 1999

-
-
P 3
< mae——————m—u 4 ¢ P H
20RN3550 20RN3550
17RN3550 17RN3551
.
H—‘G =k 10
29RN3550 29RN3551
\_
- 01/ 2000 -->
[ -
-
P
4+ 5 p
17RN5520 17RN5521
o] i
* 1 > i
10RN2000 10RN2000
" no /' asmeTaL cobE pescription | measures ' oem
1 10RN2000 Ball Joint c:916 77 01 472 038
2 17RN3550 Tie Rod End Left ¢:011,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 022 730
3 17RN3551 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 60 00 022 731
4 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 047 415
5 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 047 416
6 20RN3550 Axial Joint th:MM12x1 RHT L:301mm 77 01 469 517
7 26RN3550 Stabiliser Link Left 82 00 040 618
8 26RN3551 Stabiliser Link Right 82 00 050 191
9 29RN3550 Tie Rod Left 77 01 467 218
10 29RN3551 Tie Rod Right 77 01 467 219



RENAULT

TWINGO

TWINGO Il ( CNO ) 03 /2007 -->

E
2p

17RN5520 17RN5521

45RN2000 45RN2000
38RN2000 38RN2000

__no_/asweraucope ] oescrierion | weasures ff  oem |

1 17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left ¢:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 475 842
2 17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 475 843
3 38RN2000 Silentblock for TCA di:@12 do:345,5 82 00 651 161
4 45RN2000 Strut Mount 77 00 829 529



RENAULT

VEL SATIS

VEL SATIS ( BJO) 06/2002-08/2009

26RN0510 26RN0510

<4 3p

— 4 ¢ b@‘m

17RNO510 20RN0510 20RN0510 17RNO511

30RNO518 30RN0O519

- @,
& ®,
- > .
10RNO510 10RNO510
[ no /  asmeraL copE pescripTion | measies  f 0w |

1 10RNO510 Ball Joint th:M16X1.5 RHT c¢p:1/5 ¢s:017,9 77 01 476 576
2 17RN0O510 Tie Rod End Left ¢:?11,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 282
3 17RNO511 Tie Rod End Right ¢:0911,9 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 77 01 049 283
4 20RN0O510 Axial Joint th:MM12x1.0 RHT L:210,5mm 77 01 474 076
5 26RN0510 Stabiliser Link L:280mm 82 00 661 217
6 30RNO518 TCA Left 82 00 602 619
7 30RNO519 TCA Right 82 00 602 620



RENAULT

TWIZY

TWIZY ( MAM ) 03/2012 -->

°eLI. ., R

26DC1000 26DC1000
et v
& " &

10RN5542 10RN5542

“ asweraL coe | pescrierion B measures f oem

10RN5542 Ball Joint c:918 do:#38,35 40 16 047 93R
26DC1000 Stabiliser Mounting L:73,4mm Plastic 82 00 277 960

WIND

WIND ( E4M ) 07 /2010 -->

q4: 2 p

17RN5520 17RN5521

“ asweraL cove | pescrierion B measures f oem

17RN5520 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 415
17RN5521 Tie Rod End Right c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 7701 047 416



RENAULT

ZOE

06 /2012 -->

4 s p
26RN5550 26RN5550
- > E ap i
é§”5====== ===li=====EE!.=‘I'F|“ 5 P*li'l}allas======ll==: ====='§é§
1 7RNEEE0 20RN5560 20RN5560 17RN5E61
38RN5541
8 p
>@
30RN5546 30RN5547
38RN5542
m R
i X

& _ 4 1p &
& =

10RN5542 10RN5542

2 2p
10RN5560 10RN5560
[ no /' asmETaL cope pescripTion | measures  f  oem

1 10RN5542 Ball Joint c:018 do:@938,35 40 16 047 93R
2) 10RN5560 Ball Joint 54 50 527 37R
3 17RN5560 Tie Rod End Left c:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 003 68R
4 17RN5561 Tie Rod End Right ¢:@12 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 48 52 083 55R
5 20RN5560 Axial Joint th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:229,5mm 48 52 113 75R
6 26RN5550 Stabiliser Link L:248mm 82 01 079 463
7 30RN5546 TCA Left 54 50 557 11R
8 30RN5547 TCA Right 54 50 468 17R
9 38RNb5541 Silentblock For TCA di:d12 do:@33,1 82 00242 025

=
(@]

38RN5542 Silentblock For TCA di:312,2 do:@58 82 00 041 166



